

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Media Contact
Shannon Wherry
shannon.wherry@texascapitalbank.com
469.399.8527

TEXAS CAPITAL BANK REOPENS HOUSTON RIVERWAY LOCATION

Reopening Marks the Full Restoration of Operations in Houston, Ongoing Commitment to Helping Houston Recover Post-Hurricane Harvey

(DALLAS) October 23, 2017 – <u>Texas Capital Bank</u>, the commercial bank that delivers highly personalized financial services to businesses and entrepreneurs, today announced the reopening of its One Riverway location in Houston, Texas. This reopening marks Texas Capital Bank's full restoration of operations in Houston after initially closing area locations due to the impacts of Hurricane Harvey. Texas Capital Bank previously announced the reopening of its Northwest Houston locations, after also being closed post-Harvey.

"We are deeply committed to helping the Houston community recover in the wake of Hurricane Harvey," said Texas Capital Bank President and CEO Keith Cargill. "Resuming full operations in Houston represents an important milestone as we work with this great city to rebuild and prosper. We are grateful to our clients for their continued support and to our employees for their ongoing dedication and resilience during this time."

Texas Capital Bank's Houston-area locations include:

Executive Offices

- One Riverway, Suite 2100, Houston, TX 77056
- 2930 West Sam Houston Pkwy N, Suite 300, Houston, TX 77043

Banking Centers

- One Riverway, Suite 150, Houston TX, 77056
- 4424 West Sam Houston Parkway North, Suite 170, Houston, TX 77041

In addition to providing access to needed banking services, Texas Capital Bank has made significant contributions to help those impacted by Hurricane Harvey, including a \$100,000 donation to United Way of Greater Houston. Texas Capital Bank also provided \$100,000 and 30 volunteers to Houston Children's Charity and an additional \$25,000 to the American Red Cross, with which the bank serves as a Ready 365 Partner. Furthermore, employees raised nearly \$10,000 in private donations for the American Red Cross. Texas Capital Bank also partnered with Trusted World and Austin Relief Network to host needs drives in their Austin, Fort Worth and Dallas locations to provide immediate assistance to evacuees. Additionally, Texas Capital Bank deployed its Mobile Center to Houston to serve as a temporary branch to meet the



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Media Contact

Shannon Wherry

shannon.wherry@texascapitalbank.com

469.399.8527

immediate business and personal banking needs of those affected by the storm, while its banking centers were closed.

Internally, Texas Capital Bank created the <u>Texas Capital Bank Employee Disaster Relief Fund</u> to help support employees affected by the storm. Texas Capital Bank has donated \$50,000 to the fund and will match all donations up to an additional \$50,000.

"We continue to identify ways we can help the Houston community recover in the wake of Hurricane Harvey," said Texas Capital Bank Houston Market Chairman Bill Wilson. "Throughout the immediate days after the storm and during the office closings, our dedicated employees worked together to serve our clients and I am proud of their ongoing commitment to the rebuild process following this historic storm. We look forward to continuing to serve our Houston-area customers from our reopened locations."

For more information on Texas Capital Bank's locations and services, please visit its website at www.texascapitalbank.com. Clients who need additional banking assistance are encouraged to contact Texas Capital Bank's Client Support team at 800-839-2801 between the hours of 8:00 a.m. and 6:30 p.m. CT.

ABOUT TEXAS CAPITAL BANK

Texas Capital Bank, N.A. is a commercial bank that delivers highly personalized financial services to businesses and entrepreneurs. We are headquartered in Texas working with clients throughout the state and across the country. Texas Capital Bank is a wholly owned subsidiary of Texas Capital Bancshares, Inc. (NASDAQ: TCBI) and is recognized as a Forbes Best Banks in America and the Dallas Morning News' Top 100 Places To Work company. To find out why we're the Best Business Bank in Texas®, please visit www.texascapitalbank.com. Member FDIC.

###